

August 8, 2014

RE: Certification of indexing and inclusion of *Horizon. Studies in Phenomenology*, ISSN 2311-6986 (print) and 2226-5260 (online) in *The Philosopher's Index*

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that the philosophical journal *Horizon*. *Studies in Phenomenology* was accepted for inclusion in *The Philosopher's Index*. As of October, 2013 all articles included in *Horizon* have been indexed dating back to Volume 1, Issue 1 (2012) and are now included in *the Philosopher's Index* to be used by philosophers, institutions, universities and researchers worldwide. A select list of the journals that are included in our indexing is also available on our website, www.philinfo.org.

Best regards.

Dr. Richard Lineback, editor

The Philosopher's Index c/o The Philosopher's Information Center 1616 East Wooster Street Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 USA

tel: 419-353-8830 fax: 419-353-8920

e-mail: info@philinfo.org website: www.philinfo.org